
Act 546 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 546                                                         HB1756 
 
By: Representative Holland 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO PRESCRIBE THE SALARY AND EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF THE 
       DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS FOR CLAY COUNTY; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION l.  Section 1 of Act 751 of 1983 is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "SECTION 1.  The Prosecuting Attorney of the Second Circuit-Chancery 
Court Circuit may appoint one (1) or more deputy prosecuting attorneys for 
Clay County at a combined salary not to exceed fourteen thousand dollars 
($14,000) per annum plus a combined contingent expense allowance not to exceed 
five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) per annum." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 14, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


